

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19557-19558/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2005 in WP No. 1262/2005 and final order and judgment

dated 29.7.2005 in W.P. No. 1278/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. JAL NIGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Shreesh Kiumar, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Mehta, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.for

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates

State of U.P.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Jatindra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

ardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master