

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19557-19558/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2005 in WP No. 1262/2005 & WP No. 1278/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. JAL NIGAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on 25.11.2005 and filed counter affidavit on 3.4.2006.

There is ad-interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court since September, 2005 against respondent No. 1. On 7.4.2006, Hon'ble Court has granted 2 weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit which is not filed till date though 2 weeks' time was granted on 14.9.2006. Since, the matter is regarding compulsory retirement of respondent No. 1, his counsel is objecting for granting more time just for filing rejoinder affidavit which is not filed for

more than a year. In view of above facts, matter be
listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar